RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

COMMET TO-INTAMB	
•	10-27-2005 T-751 P.002/005 F-37 U.S. Department of Cor Patent and Trademark
(1)	Patent and Trademark PATENT
l P	T PATENT
12/5/5	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	Attorney Docket No.: 0
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment
Document ID No.	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger
Reel No. Frame No.	Security Agreement
Corrective Document	Other:
Reel No. Frame No.	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names	
NAME	EXECUTION DATE
Lucian Codrescu	Month, Day, Year (MMDDY) 09/29/2005
Donald Robert Padgett	09/29/2005
Erich Plondke	09/29/2005
Taylor Simpson	09/29/2005
Muhammad Ahmed	09/29/2005
William C. Anderson	09/29/2005
Sujat Jamil	09/29/2005
Receiving Party(ics) Mark if additional names a	are attached
Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated	
A Delaware Corporation	
Address: 5775 Morehouse Drive Address: San Diego, California, 92121-171	A
Correspondence Name and Address	4
Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated (PTC	Customer No. 23696) Telephone Number: (858) 651-1179
Attn: Patent Department	Facsimile: (858) 658-2502
Address: Address: Address: S775 Morchouse Drive	Facsimile: (858) 658-2502
Address: Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714	Facsimile: (858) 658-2502
Address: Attn: Patent Department 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attack	Facsimile: (858) 658-2502
Address: Attn: Patent Department 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attach Total number of pages: three	Facilinite: (858) 658-2502 Lead conveyance document including any attachments)
Address: Attn: Patent Department 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attack Total number of pages: three	Factimile: (858) 658-2502 I hed conveyance document including any attachments) PR Number(s) or Patent Number(s)
Address: Attn: Patent Department 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attack Total number of pages: three	Facilinite: (858) 658-2502 Hed conveyance document including any attachments)
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attack Total number of pages: three Application Patent Application Number(s): 11/180,017	Facsimile: (858) 658-2502 I hed conveyance document including any attachments) Partial Number(s) or Patent Number(s) w application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Number(s):
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attach Total number of pages: three Application If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of pages)	Facsimile: (858) 658-2502 I hed conveyance document including any attachments) Partial Number(s) or Patent Number(s) w application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Number(s):
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attack Total number of pages: three Application If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of pages) Total number of properties: one	Factimile: (858) 658-2502 Index conveyance document including any attachments) On Number(s) or Patent Number(s) we application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Number(s): roperties involved)
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attack Total number of pages: three Application If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of pages): Total number of properties: one Fee Amount	Facsimile: (858) 658-2502 I hed conveyance document including any attachments) On Number(s) or Patent Number(s) w application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Number(s): roperties involved) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attack Total number of pages: three Application Application Number(s): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of pages) Total number of properties: one Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit	Facsimile: (858) 658-2502 Index conveyance document including any attachments) On Number(s) or Patent Number(s) w application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Number(s): roperties involved)
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attack Total number of pages: three Application If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of pages): Total number of properties: one Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Number: 17-0026 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	Factimile: (858) 658-2502 In the deconveyance document including any attachments) On Number(s) or Patent Number(s) we application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Number(s): roperties involved) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 t Account (A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed for fee processing)
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attack Total number of pages: three Application If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of pages): Total number of properties: one Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account Number: 17-0026 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Statement and Signature	Facsimile: (858) 658-2502 In the description of Patent Number(s) In Number(s) or Patent Number(s) In Space of the application is: Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Toperties involved) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 It Account (A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed for fee processing)
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attack Total number of pages: three Application If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of pr Total number of properties: one Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account Number: 17-0026 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fee	Factimile: (858) 658-2502 In the donveyance document including any attachments) In Number(s) or Patent Number(s) In sumber(s) or Patent Number(s) In patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Toperties involved) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 It Account (A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed for fee processing) In No Properties involved is true and correct and any attached convisually
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attack Total number of pages: three Application If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of pages): Total number of properties: one Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account Number: 17-0026 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Statement and Signature	Factimile: (858) 658-2502 In the donveyance document including any attachments) In Number(s) or Patent Number(s) In sumber(s) or Patent Number(s) In patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Toperties involved) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 It Account (A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed for fee processing) In No Properties involved is true and correct and any attached convisually
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attack Total number of pages: three Application If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of pages: one Fee Amount Method of Payment: □ Enclosed ☑ Deposit Deposit Account Number: 17-0026 Authorization to charge additional fees: ☑ Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the feeopy of the original document. Charges to depose	Factimile: (858) 658-2502 In the donveyance document including any attachments) In Number(s) or Patent Number(s) In sumber(s) or Patent Number(s) In patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Toperties involved) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 It Account (A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed for fee processing) In No Properties involved is true and correct and any attached convisually
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attack Total number of pages: three Application If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of pr Total number of properties: one Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account Number: 17-0026 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fee	Facsimile: (858) 658-2502 In the deconveyance document including any attachments) On Number(s) or Patent Number(s) w application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Number(s): Toperties involved) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 It Account (A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed for fee processing) I No Oregoing information is true and correct and any attached conv is a
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attack Total number of pages: three Application Application Number(s): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of pages): Total number of properties: one Fee Amount Method of Payment: □ Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account Number: 17-0026 Authorization to charge additional fees: ☑ Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the feepy of the original document. Charges to depose Date: 10/5/05	Facsimile: (858) 658-2502 hed conveyance document including any attachments) on Number(s) or Patent Number(s) w application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Number(s): roperties involved) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 t Account (A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed for fee processing) I No roregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a sit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the stract Total number of pages: three Application If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of pages): Total number of properties: one Fee Amount Method of Payment: □ Enclosed ☑ Deposit Deposit Account Number: 17-0026 Authorization to charge additional fees: ☑ Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focopy of the original document. Charges to depose Date: 10/5/05 Name: Timothy F. Loomis, Reg. No. 37,383 858-845-8355	Facsimile: (858) 658-2502 In the deconveyance document including any attachments) In Number(s) or Patent Number(s) W application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Number(s): Toperties involved) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 It Account (A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed for fee processing) I No Toregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a lit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Signature: Signature:
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the stract Total number of pages: three Application If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of pages): Total number of properties: one Fee Amount Method of Payment: □ Enclosed ☑ Deposit Deposit Account Number: 17-0026 Authorization to charge additional fees: ☑ Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focopy of the original document. Charges to depose Date: 10/5/05 Name: Timothy F. Loomis, Reg. No. 37,383 858-845-8355	Facilimite: (858) 658-2502 Indeed conveyance document including any attachments) Indeed conveyance documents Indeed conveyance documen
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the stract Total number of pages: three Application If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of pages): Total number of properties: one Fee Amount Method of Payment: □ Enclosed ☑ Deposit Deposit Account Number: 17-0026 Authorization to charge additional fees: ☑ Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focopy of the original document. Charges to depose Date: 10/5/05 Name: Timothy F. Loomis, Reg. No. 37,383 858-845-8355	Facsimile: (858) 658-2502 In the deconveyance document including any attachments) In Number(s) or Patent Number(s) W application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Number(s): Toperties involved) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 It Account (A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed for fee processing) I No Toregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a lit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Signature: Signature:
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the stract Total number of pages: three Application If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of pages): Total number of properties: one Fee Amount Method of Payment: □ Enclosed ☑ Deposit Deposit Account Number: 17-0026 Authorization to charge additional fees: ☑ Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focopy of the original document. Charges to depose Date: 10/5/05 Name: Timothy F. Loomis, Reg. No. 37,383 858-845-8355	Facsimile: (858) 658-2502 In the deconveyance document including any attachments) In Number(s) or Patent Number(s) W application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Number(s): Toperties involved) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 It Account (A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed for fee processing) I No Toregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a lit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Signature: Signature:
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attack Total number of pages: three Application If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of properties: one Fee Amount Method of Payment: □ Enclosed ☑ Deposit Deposit Account Number: 17-0026 Authorization to charge additional fees: ☑ Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the feeppy of the original document. Charges to depose Date: 10/5/05 Name: Timothy F. Loomis, Reg. No. 37,383 858-845-8355	Facsimile: (858) 658-2502 In the deconveyance document including any attachments) In Number(s) or Patent Number(s) W application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Number(s): Toperties involved) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 It Account (A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed for fee processing) I No Toregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a lit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Signature: Signature:
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attack Total number of pages: three Application If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Number(s): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of pr Total number of properties: one Fee Amount Method of Payment: D Enclosed Deposit Deposit Account Number: 17-0026 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fe copy of the original document. Charges to depos Date: 10/5/05 Name: Tunothy F. Loomis, Reg. No. 37,383 858-845-8355 F ECOUPER 00000172 170026 11180017	Facsimile: (858) 658-2502 In the deconveyance document including any attachments) In Number(s) or Patent Number(s) W application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Number(s): Toperties involved) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 It Account (A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed for fee processing) I No Toregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a lit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Signature: Signature:
Address: 5775 Morchouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attact Total number of pages: three Application Application Number(s): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of pages): 11/180,017 Number of Properties (Enter the total number of pages): 11/180,017 Number of Properties: one Fee Amount Method of Payment: □ Enclosed ☑ Deposit Deposit Account Number: 17-0026 Authorization to charge additional fees: ☑ Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the face opy of the original document. Charges to depose Date: 10/5/05 Name: Tunothy F. Loomis, Reg. No. 37,383 858-845-8355	Facsimile: (858) 658-2502 In the deconveyance document including any attachments) In Number(s) or Patent Number(s) W application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Number(s): Toperties involved) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 It Account (A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed for fee processing) I No Toregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a lit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Signature: Signature:

PAGE 9/12 * RCVD AT 10/5/2005 7:37:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+ * DURATION (mm-ss):03-08

PATENT REEL: 017128 FRAME: 0067

T-751 P.003/005 F-372

PATENT Docket No. 050590 Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that We,

- 1. Lucian Codreses, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 12505 Glacier Parke Cove, Austin, Texas 78726;
- Donald Robert Padgett, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 1401 Braided Rope Drive, Austin, Texas 78727;
- 3. Erich Plondke, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 12012 Carmel Park Ln., Austin, Texas 78730;
- 4. Taylor Simpson, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 10303 FM 2222, #824, Austin, Texas 78730;
- 5. Muhammad Ahmed, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 12340 Alameda Trace Circle, #2204, Austin, Texas 78727;
- 6. William C. Anderson, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 3104 Kittowa Cove, Austin, Texas 78746; and
- 7. Sujat Jamil, a citizen of Bangladesh, having a place of residence at 7011 W. Parmar Ln., #1131, Austin, Texas 79729;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a SYSTEM AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING MULTIPLE PROGRAM THREADS WITHIN A MULTITHREADED PROCESSOR by me co-devised and the application for United States

PAGE 10/12 * RCVD AT 10/5/2005 7:37:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+* DURATION (mm-ss):03-08

PATENT REEL: 017128 FRAME: 0068

T-751 P.004/005 F-372

PATENT Docket No. 050590 Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office July 12, 2005, and assigned Serial Number 11/180,017, including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Austin, Texas this 21 day of 5	10t. 2005.
•	Lucian Codrescu
Done at Austin, Texas this <u>29</u> day of <u>5</u>	Han Pulse
	Don Padgett
Done at Austin, Texas this 29 day of 50	Coril pl
·	Erich Plandke

PAGE 11/12 * RCVD AT 10/5/2005 7:37:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+ * DURATION (mm-ss):03-08

T-751 P.005/005 F-372

PATENT Docket No. 050590 Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

became as a defended to be some street () and the 'S land () and the street is a second	Done at Austin,	Texas	this 2	1 day	of <u>Se</u>	£_	2005.
---	-----------------	-------	--------	-------	--------------	----	-------

Taylor Simpson

Done at Austin, Texas this 29 day of Sept 2005.

Muhammed Ahmed

Done at Austin, Texas this 29 day of Soot,

William C. Anderson

Done at Austin, Texas this 29 day of Sep., 2005.

Suigt Jamil

PAGE 12/12 * RCVD AT 10/5/2005 7:37:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+ * DURATION (mm-ss):03-08

RECORDED: 10/05/2005

PATENT REEL: 017128 FRAME: 0070